

Legislation Details

| File #: | 15-1 | 131 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|----------|---|---------------|--------------|--------|
| Туре: | Ordi | inance | | | Status: | Adopted | |
| File created: | 4/7/2 | 2015 | | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 4/28 | 8/2015 | | | Final action: | 4/28/2015 | |
| Title: | Communication from the City Manager and the Community Development Director with a Request to Concur with the Recommendation from the Planning and Zoning Commission and Staff to ADOPT an ORDINANCE Rezoning Property from a Class R-4 (Single-Family Residential) District to a P-1 (Parking) District for the Property Located at 1312 - 1314 W GIFT AVENUE (Parcel Identification Nos. 14-32-180-019 & -018), Peoria, IL. (Council District 2). | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Goal 2 - Safe Peoria, Grow employers and jobs., Reinvest in neighborhoods | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Attachment A to Memo - Ordinance 1312-1314 W Gift Avenue, 2. Attachment B to Memo - Surrounding Zoning Map - 1312-1314 W Gift Avenue, 3. Attachment C to Memo - P&Z Minutes | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Act | on | Result |
| 4/28/2015 | 1 | City Cou | ncil | | ado | pted | Pass |